Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020050 Frame 0964. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas A. Crawford	07/16/2003
Patrick A. Warner	07/16/2003
Eric D. Golesh	07/16/2003
Edward L. Flick	07/16/2003
Lopin Wang	08/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautilus, Inc.	
Street Address:	16400 SE Nautilus Drive	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98683	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11844565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303)629-3400

Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Lee R. Osman, Esq./Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1916/US/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginny Sawatzke F/B/O Lee R. Osman

PATENT REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0694

500393830

\$40.00

CH \$4(

Total Attachments: 7
source=SFX8136#page1.tif
source=SFX8136#page2.tif
source=SFX8136#page3.tif
source=SFX8136#page4.tif
source=SFX8136#page5.tif
source=SFX8136#page6.tif
source=SFX8136#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0695

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 11/01/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500388803 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** Douglas A. Crawford 07/16/2003 Patrick A. Warner 07/16/2003 Eric D. Golesh 07/16/2003 Edward L. Flick 07/16/2003 Lopin Wang 08/25/2003 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Nautilus, Inc. Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 City: Denver State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 80202-5647 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type** Number Application Number: 11844565 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (303)629-3450 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (303)629-3400 Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Lee R. Osman, Esq./Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1916/US/5 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Giпny Sawatzke F/B/O Lee R. Osman

PATENT REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0696 USPTO 11/4/2007 11:51:21 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D:LEE R. OSMAN, ESQ./DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP COMPANY:370 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SU

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_11-844565#page1.tif

source=Assignment_11-844565#page2.tif

source=Assignment_11-844565#page3.tif

source=Assignment_11-844565#page4.tif

source=Assignment_11-844565#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas A. CRAWFORD, Patrick A. WARNER, Eric D. GOLESH, Edward L. FLICK, and Lopin WANG, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to an Adjustable Dumbbell System, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 10/456,977 filed on June 5, 2003, for ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Nautilus, Inc., a Washington corporation, whose post office address is 1400 NE 136th Avenue, Vancouver, Washington 98684-0818, by an earlier Assignment dated July 1, 2003, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/387,298 filed June 7, 2002, entitled ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL SYSTEM; and by an earlier Assignment dated June 11, 2003, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/400,244 filed July 31, 2002, entitled ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL SYSTEM; and by an earlier Assignment dated July 1, 2003, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/400,894 filed August 1, 2002, entitled ADJUSTABLE DUMBBELL SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, to the extent that we now own any right, title and interest in the 60/387,298, 60/400,244, 60/400,894 invention described and claimed in Application Serial No. ______ not already transferred to Nautilus, Inc. by the earlier Assignments, we are desirous of assigning such interest to Nautilus, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Nautilus, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto Nautilus, Inc., and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0698 foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to the extent we own any part thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

We HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application, and the execution date of said earlier Assignment.

assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

__, 2003

Douglas A. CRAWFORD

Address:

2543 Otter Court

Lafayette, Colorado 80026

Page 2 of 5

STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
On this day of July, 2003, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Douglas A. CRAWFORD, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My confinisher papires: 9/28/06
7/16 , 2003 Patrick A. WARNER Address: 4196 Greenbriar Boulevard Boulder, Colorado 80305
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
On this day of 2003, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Patrick A. WARNER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set for a. C. SCH. Notary Public
My De as color Fries: 9/28/do

Page 3 of 5

•	
7//6, 2003	£ 07/1
	Eric D. GOLESH Address:
	897 East 132 nd Drive
	Thornton, Colorado 80241
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.	
COUNTY OF Boulder)	
person whose name is subscribed to the fore sealed and delivered the same instrument as	, 2003, before me a notary public in and who is personally known to me to be the same egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth G. SCHA	
(S E S NOTARY PUBLIC My conditions expects: 9/28	Notary Public Schot
7/14, 2003	Edward L. FLICK Address: 900 Sherman #C13 Denver, Colorado 80203
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF <u>Bouldey</u>) ss.	
	2003, before me a notary public in and CK, who is personally known to me to be the same pregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
(SEAL)	Notify Public
My commission expires:	8/06

Page 4 of 5



Lopin WAL

Address: 17F, 696, Sec. 4, Wen Hsin Road Taichung City, TAIWAN R.O.C.

Witness

Page 5 of 5

4831-8769-7152N 7/14/2003 7:42 PM

PATENT

REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0702